Vishay General Semiconductor
RGP02-12E thru RGP02-20E
Document Number 88699
26-Apr-06
1
DO-204AL (DO-41)
Glass Passivated Ultrafast Rectifier

30
°C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
RGP02-12E-E3/54 0.24 54 5500 13" Diameter Paper Tape & Reel
RGP02-12E-E3/73 0.24 73 3000 Ammo Pack Packaging
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
Ambient Temperature (°C)
A
ve
ra
ge
F
or
w
ar
d
R
ec
tif
ie
d
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
Resistive or Inductive Load
0.375" (9.5 mm)Lead Length
Figure 2. Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
P
ea
k
F
or
w
ar
d
S
ur
ge
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
1 10 100
0
5
10
15
20
25
Number of Cycles at 60 Hz
TJ = TJ max.
8.3 ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Document Number 88699
26-Apr-06
3
RGP02-12E thru RGP02-20E
Vishay General Semiconductor
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
Figure 3. Typical Instantaneous Forward Characteristics